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Gorara Reppr): The matter ’is under
active consideration.
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*203. Surt B, N, BHARGAVA: Will
the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BroapcagTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose
to make special changes in the type of
Hindj being used by the All India
Radio, if so, how these changes will
be made;

e

(b) whether it"'is proposed to in-
terfere with the language used in
Hindi newspapers and monthlies also;

(c) whether it is proposed to alter

the language and style of the literature |
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published by his Ministry in Hindi;
and
(d) whether any changes will also
be made in the Urdu news broadcasts
by the All India Radio and Urdu pub-
lications brought out by his Ministry?]
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4[Tee MINISTER or INFORMATION
aND BROADCASTING (Dr. B, Go-
paLA REDDI): (a) and (d). No special
changes are contemplated. Govern-
ment are only anxious to ensure that
the Hindi and Urdu broadcasts of All
India Radio should achieve the largest

possible measure of intelligibility
among those for whom they are meant.

(b) and (¢) No, Sir.]
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+[INDIAN SCIENTISTS ABROAD FOR STUDY
or SpAaceE FricHTS

*204. Surr B, N. BHARGAVA: Will
the Prime MiNISTER be pleased to
state: ;

(a) whether Government propose to
send some Indian scientisty abroad for
the scientific research and study re~
lating to space flights;

(b) whether any correspondence
hag been exchanged or negotiations
made with any foreign government in
this respect; and

(c) whether Government have con-

sufted any eminent Indian scientist in
this regard?]
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+[Tex DEPUTY MINISTER N THE
MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(Surt Dinesg SmicH): (a) The hon.
Member is presumably referring to
orbital flights in manned gpace-ships.
If so, the answer is in the negative.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.]
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t{ExcurANGE oF EcoNomic/TECHNICAL

INFORMATION WITH JAPAN

*205. Sert B. N. BHARGAVA: Will
the Minister of PLaNNING be pleased
to state:

{a) whether jt ;s 8 fact that the
Planning Commission has appointed a
committee for exchange of information
between Japan and India regarding
economic development and technical
matters and if so, what are the names
of its members; and

(b) what will be the method of
working of that committee and where
will be its headquarters?]
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